



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.702 OF 2023

State of Odisha and others

.... Appellants

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

-versus-

Dr. Balaram Sahu

.... Respondent

Mr. Budhadev Routray, Senior Advocate
along with Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

Order No.

30.06.2026

08. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Copies of order passed in W.A. No.702 of 2023 and W.A. No.2157 of 2024 filed in Court are taken on record.
3. Heard Mr. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel for the Appellants and Mr. Routray, learned Senior Advocate along with Mr. Sahu, learned counsel for the Respondent.
4. Learned counsel for the parties are requested to come ready with their written notes of submission and case laws they are relying upon, to assist the Court for effective adjudication of the present writ appeal.
5. Put up this matter on 28th July, 2026 along with the connected writ appeals.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge