



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**WA No.702 of 2023**

**CNR No. ODHC010267222023**

***State of Odisha and others***

***Appellants***

....

Represented by Adv.-

Mr. Satya Brata Mohanty, Addl. Govt. Advocate

*-versus-*

***Dr. Balaram Sahu***

....

***Respondent***

Mr. Budhadev Routray, Senior Advocate  
along with Mr. Krishna Chandra Sahu, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK**

**AND**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN**

**ORDER**

**19.08.2026**

(Hybrid Mode)

**Order No.**

**09. 1.** As requested by the learned Senior Counsel for the respondent, list this matter on 18<sup>th</sup> September, 2026 along with the connected matters listed today.

**(Manash Ranjan Pathak)**

**Judge**

**(Murahari Sri Raman)**

**Judge**